
Federal Aviation Administration Specialty Aircraft Examiner Branch

VINTAGE AIRCRAFT EXAMINERS

DPE NAME CONTACT 

NUMBER

EMAIL ADDRESS Aircraft / Groups Authorized PPE FEE

Bell, Peter W. 559-359-1616 brad_marcia_atkinson@hotmail.com BAE-146, E

Blaugher, William 954-240-9008 blaugher@bellsouth.net C,E,F,G,H,I Recip & Turbojet

Clark, William 734-730-4350 williammclark@cs.com B,C,D,E,F,H,I,J

Cox, Ben 703-675-1344 sabre.learjet@gmail.com NA-265

Dasilva, Bill 734-604-5715 udasilva@charter.net G-111, HW-500

Dawson, Jamie Stewart 214-384-3773 stewartdawson105@gmail.com A,B,C,D,E,F,H,J

Davis, Robert 815-341-0567 bdavis74@charter.net B,C,D,E,F,H,J

Elliott, Sean 920-426-6537 selliott@eaa.org B-17
Finnegan, Edward 847-226-0777 ed@finneganaviationservices.com G-TBM, B-25

Frasse, Christopher 850-324-4347 frassec@aol.com B-707

Gardner, Ronnie 214-707-4117 r1andr2gardner@sbcglobal.net A,B,C,D,E,F,H

Gilmore, Russell 602-312-9690 russgilmor@aol.com B,D,E,G Turboprop

Gregory, Thomas 281-467-9308 fortflier@aol.com B,D,E,G

Henley, Mark 205-601-9215 aeroshell2@bellsouth.net B-17, B-25, DC-3, CV- LB30, G- TBM, AD-4N

Hotton, Ralph 734-255-5895 pilotyip@aol.com DC-3

Knickerbocker, Shawn 904-382-9614 faadpe1604@aol.com S-70

Macaluso, Dave 770-328-1149 talonaviation@icloud.com G-111

Maxwell, Allen 713-291-3499 bluemax38@aol.com
CV-A340-580- STC, CV- A440- 580-

STC, B-17, B- 25, DC-B26

Nuwer, Paul 443-521-3056 pen82@verizon.net NB-25 NB-25

Patterson, Clare 920-236-7820 cpattersonatp@gmail.com DC-3TP

Rebholz, Mark 520-839-3757 mrebholz@gmail.com L-382, & D,G Turboprop & Turbojet

Rozendaal, Doug 641-425-5432 dougr@petroblend.com CV-PBY5, DC-3, N-B25, G-TBM

Salz, Les 702-677-2211 les137@msn.com D, E, J

Schauer, John 940-399-9723 b29flteng@gmail.com Recip & Turboprop

Steenbock, Robert 956-371-6730 rsteenbock@gmail.com C,D,E,H,J

Stoltzfus, Brian 330-698-4604 brian@preferredairparts.com DC-3, DC-3S, DC3/C47 STCTP

Tilghman, Charles 903-815-6386 elsupremo@myrhinomail.com B,C,D,E,G,J

Wedekemper, Donald 517-376-1021 wedekemper@gmail.com B-17
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